Attachment VII

Celina Athletic Booster Club

PO Box 153 Celina, OH 45822

January 15, 2025

Celina City Schools
And
Celina Athletic Booster Club

After meeting with Mr. Phil Metz and Celina Athletic Booster Club officers and reviewing documentation
available to us from Peterson Construction Company, we have agreed to purchase Volleyball Equipment
and a video Scoreboard. The purchase agreement is for $89,573.94. Per request the quote details are for
Celina 7-12 Schools PCC Change Order Request #837-012

Alternate #4 Preferred Volleyball Standard Manufacturer $21,677.36

Alternate #13 Video Display in Varsity Gym $67,896.58

THE CELINA ATHLETIC BOOSTER CLUB

Matt Vehorn President

Tom Braun Vice President
Emily Westerfield Treasurer
Alica Ball Secretary

cc Mr. Phil Schumann
R. Ethan Davis, Barkan & Robon, Ltd.





